RESOLUTION NO. 2-92

ESTABLISHING PROSECUTOR'S 1992 SALARY

WHEREAS, the Mason County Current Expense Budget for 1992 approved the sum of \$76,600 for the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary.

WHEREAS, \$1,500 of the Mason County Prosecutor's salary is funded from State Child Enforcement monies and \$75,100 is funded by Mason County funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary for the year 1992 shall be and is \$76,600.

DATED this 14th day of January, 1992.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura E. Porter, Chairperson

Michael D. Gibson, Commissioner

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File
Accounting Dept (2)
Budget Director
Treasurer
Prosecutor
State Treasurer

c:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Michael Clift